




For the latest version of this configuration guide, visit abb.com/level.
|
How To Order MagWave
To request a quotation for a MagWave Dual Chamber Level System:
1. Complete the Quotation Request Form on pages 27 and 28
                                    or
2.   Use this Configuration Guide to Select a Model Number and provide additional information
such as process pressure, temperature, and specific gravity.
Submit Request to ABB via e-mail to sales@ktekcorp.com or via fax to +1.225.673.2525.
How to Order:                    Page
Step 1:  /a/  Select Chamber Style ............................................................................................................................. 4
Step 2:  /b/  Select Secondary Chamber Size  .......................................................................................................... 9
Step 3:  /c/  Select Chamber Material ........................................................................................................................ 9
Step 4:  /d/  Select Chamber Configuration .............................................................................................................. 10
Step 5:  /e/  Select Connection Size & Rating .......................................................................................................... 14
Step 6:  /f/   Select Indicator Type ............................................................................................................................. 16
Step 7:  /g/  Select Indicator Ruler............................................................................................................................. 16
Step 8:  /h/  Select Options ........................................................................................................................................ 17
Step 9:  /i/j  Select Center to Center / Measuring Length ........................................................................................ 18
MW05 Dual Chamber Level System
Model Number Format
   MW05  a / b / c / d / e / f / g / h / i / j
Example:            MW0501/A/SS6/W2FEFEB2/WR21/S1G/B/X/48”
CHAMBER STYLE
SECONDARY CHAMBER SIZE
CHAMBER MATERIAL
CHAMBER CONFIGURATION
CONNECTION SIZE & RATING
INDICATOR TYPE
INDICATOR RULER
OPTIONS
CENTER TO CENTER / FACE TO FACE
MEASURING LENGTH (Optional)
Model Number Selection:  Step 1 MW05
a/ Select Chamber Style
MW0502
MW0503 MW0504
MW0505 MW0506
Secondary Chamber
Connection Location
Cap Left Side
MLG Chamber Connections
Top Side Bottom
Flange Flanges Flange
Secondary Chamber
Connection Location
Cap Left Side
MLG Chamber Connections
Top Side Bottom
Flange Flanges Flange
Secondary Chamber
Connection Location
Cap Left Side
MLG Chamber Connections
Top Side Bottom
Flange None Flange
Secondary Chamber
Connection Location
Flange Left Side
MLG Chamber Connections
Top Side Bottom
Cap Flanges Flange
Secondary Chamber
Connection Location
Flange Left Side
MLG Chamber Connections
Top Side Bottom
Flange Flanges Flange

     MW0507/A/SS6/GXXG/SR21/S1G/B/X/48”/ML
|
How To Order Guided Wave Radar
MT5000 Guided Wave Radar Level Transmitter
Model Number Format
                 a  / b / c / d / e / f / g / h / i / j / k
  MT5000 x / x / x / x / x / x / x / x / x / x / x
COUPLER AND PROBE MATERIAL
TRANSMITTER CONFIGURATION
TRANSMITTER HOUSING
PROCESS CONNECTION / WAVEGUIDE COUPLER
PROBE TYPE
PROBE ATTACHMENT
PROCESS TEMPERATURE OPTIONS
ELECTRONIC MODULE
APPROVALS
PROCESS CONNECTION
INSERTION LENGTH
How to Order:
Step 1:  /a/ Select Coupler and Probe Material
Step 2:  /b/ Select Transmitter Configuration
Step 3:  /c/ Select Transmitter Housing
Step 4:  /d/ Select Process Connection / Waveguide Coupler
Step 5:  /e/ Select Probe Type
Step 6:  /f/ Select  Probe Attachment
Step 7:  /g/ Select Process Temperature Options
Step 8:  /h/ Select Electronic Module
Step 9:  /i/ Select  Approvals
Step 10:  /j/ Select  Process Connection
Step 11: /k/ Select Insertion Length
Page
20
20
20
21
22
22
23
23
24
24
24
 The MagWave system features the MT5000 Guided Wave Radar transmitter installed in the Secondary
Chamber.  Use the following pages to select the model number for the MT5000.
Consult the Factory regarding other transmitter options.
Example:   MT5000/S6/LW/A/C1V/P11/H0/CW09-S6/M7A/FM/P/48”
Guided Wave Radar
Model Number Selection:  Step 2
/b Select Transmitter Configuration
Code Description
L Local Transmitter (Std)
LW Local Transmitter with Window Cover (Std)
R Remote Mounted Electronics with 5 ft. Cable (Dielectric > 35)
RW Remote Mounted Electronics with Window Cover and 5 ft. Cable (Dielectric > 35)
Model Number Selection:  Step 3
/c Select Transmitter Housing
Code Description
A Dual Compartment Aluminum Housing (Std)
S Dual Compartment 316L Stainless Steel Housing
/a Select Coupler and Probe Material
Code Description
S6 316L Stainless Steel (Std)
HC Hastelloy C-276 (Rigid Probes Only, P43 probe HSC-270)
HB Hastelloy B3 (Rigid Probes Only)
MO Monel
TI Titanium (Rigid Probes Only)
Model Number Selection:  Step 1
|
Model Number Selection:  Step 4
/d Select Process Connection / Waveguide Coupler
Description Code
Cxxo   xx Process Connection & Waveguide Coupler (Table 1A)
o Seal Code (no code required for /C8 & /C9) (Table 1C)
nn Tri-clamp Size C6 & C7 Sanitary Couplers, NPT for C10 Coupler
TABLE 1A - Process Connection / Waveguide Couplers
Code Insulator
Process